Ortega’s Landscape Services LLC

P.O. Box 909

foley, AL 36536
(251) 504-8317
jo@ortegaslandscapeservices.com

ESTIMATE

ADDRESS

CITY OF FOLEY

PO Box 1750

Foley, AL 36536

LANDSCAPE SERVICES

ESTIMATE # 1502
DATE 05/28/2019

DATE
05/28/2019

05/28/2019

05/28/2019

05/28/2019

05/28/2019

05/28/2019

05/28/2019

05/28/2019

ACTIVITY

landscape Enhancement
CITY OF FOLEY ( CLOCK TOWER)
(PLANT MATERIAL)

- AZALEA IVORY ENCORE 1 gal

Sales
- ROSE DRIFT RED 1gal

Sales
- IRIS AFRICAN YELLOW 1gal

Installation Cost

4 man crew labor hours
- plants installation
-debris disposal

Sales

- SEASONAL COLOR 4” pot
(flowers provided by the city of foley)
- 384 4”in pot

$3.06 per plant (covers installation )
Muich

SEASONAL COLOR BEDS

-660 sq ft

-2”in layer

- 55 bags 2-cu ft Natural dark Brown Pine
Bark Mulch

Pine Straw

PINE STRAW

-5,052 sq ft

- 121 bales

$10.00 per bale (covers material &
installation)

top soil

QTY
66

372

344

48

384

55

121

29

RATE
5.75

8.80

3.35

60.00

3.0625

2.97

10.00

122.7586207

AMOUNT
379.50

3,273.60

1,152.40

2,880.00

1,176.00

163.35

1,210.00

3,560.00



DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

AMENDED COMPOST SOIL
PLANT BEDS

-4,720 sq ft

-2 in layer

-29 yards

4 man crew labor hours (covers material &
installation)

05/28/2019  Machine rental 1 95.50 95.50
JACK HAMMER
- 1 day (8 hours

05/28/2019 Drainage system 3,104.64
FRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM (EACH
QUADRANT)
-4 (12-in L x 12-in W Catch Basin Kit )
-200 ft ( 4-in x 100-ft Corrugated Perforated
Pipe )
-20 (10-ft 4-in Pipe Sock)
- fittings 4”in & 6”in

4 man crew labor hours (covers material &
installation)

05/28/2019  Additional Work 3 250.00 750.00
ALTERNATIVE WORK
RE- SOD AREAS
-1,118 sq ft
- 3 pallets ( zoysia grass)
($3.00 per sq yd (per installation)
05/28/2019  Additional Work 2,662 0.35 931.70
ALTERNATIVE WORK
POWER WASHING
CLOCK TOWER (SIDEWALK & CONCRETE
AREAS ONLY!)
-2,662 sq ft

$0.35per sq ft

This estimate is Broken-down for each item job! TOTAL $1 8 676 69
, -

Accepted By Accepted Date



