## Ortega's Landscape Services LLC

P.O. Box 909 foley, AL 36536 (251) 504-8317 jo@ortegaslandscapeservices.com



## **ESTIMATE**

**ADDRESS** 

CITY OF FOLEY PO Box 1750 Foley, AL 36536 **ESTIMATE #** 1502 **DATE** 05/28/2019

DATE	ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
05/28/2019	landscape Enhancement CITY OF FOLEY ( CLOCK TOWER) (PLANT MATERIAL)	66	5.75	379.50
	- AZALEA IVORY ENCORE 1 gal			
05/28/2019	Sales - ROSE DRIFT RED 1gal	372	8.80	3,273.60
05/28/2019	Sales - IRIS AFRICAN YELLOW 1gal	344	3.35	1,152.40
05/28/2019	Installation Cost 4 man crew labor hours - plants installation -debris disposal	48	60.00	2,880.00
05/28/2019	Sales - SEASONAL COLOR 4" pot (flowers provided by the city of foley) - 384 4"in pot \$3.06 per plant (covers installation)	384	3.0625	1,176.00
05/28/2019	Mulch SEASONAL COLOR BEDS -660 sq ft -2"in layer - 55 bags 2-cu ft Natural dark Brown Pine Bark Mulch	55	2.97	163.35
05/28/2019	Pine Straw PINE STRAW -5,052 sq ft - 121 bales \$10.00 per bale (covers material & installation)	121	10.00	1,210.00
05/28/2019	top soil	29	122.7586207	3,560.00

This estimate is	Broken-down for each item job!	TOTAL	\$18	3,676.69
	\$0.35per sq ft			
05/28/2019	Additional Work ALTERNATIVE WORK POWER WASHING CLOCK TOWER (SIDEWALK & CONCRETAREAS ONLY!) -2,662 sq ft	2,662 TE	0.35	931.70
05/28/2019	Additional Work ALTERNATIVE WORK RE- SOD AREAS - 1,118 sq ft - 3 pallets ( zoysia grass) (\$3.00 per sq yd (per installation)	3	250.00	750.00
05/00/0040	Pipe ) -20 (10-ft 4-in Pipe Sock) - fittings 4"in & 6"in  4 man crew labor hours (covers material & installation)			
05/28/2019	Drainage system FRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM (EACH QUADRANT) - 4 (12-in L x 12-in W Catch Basin Kit ) -200 ft ( 4-in x 100-ft Corrugated Perforated	d.		3,104.64
05/28/2019	Machine rental JACK HAMMER - 1 day (8 hours	1	95.50	95.50
	-4,720 sq ft -2 in layer -29 yards  4 man crew labor hours (covers material & installation)			
	AMENDED COMPOST SOIL PLANT BEDS			
DATE	ACTIVITY	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT

Accepted By Accepted Date